
VENUE :
EZONE LAGOON RESORT,

MARATHAHALLI, BENGALURU - 560037, KARNATAKA.

 

10th NOVEMBER 2024

OPEN & AGE CATEGORY
Tournament

TOTAL PRIZE : 50000+ 47 TROPHIES

KSCA/G065/2425

Learning Partner : 

Caissa School of Chess
Organizer  

Richa Mishra

CHIEF ARBITER : IA SALEEM BEIG

6th CIRCLECHESS



REPORTING TIME
INAUGRATION
PLAYERS MEET PRIZE
DISTRIBUTION

08:30 AM
08:45 AM
09:00 AM
06:00 PM

ROUND
Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5
Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
Round 9

TIME
09:15 AM
10:10 AM
11:05 AM
12:00 PM
12:55 PM
02:15 PM
03:10 PM
04:05 PM
04:50 PM

RICHA MISHRA - 776 056 546 (WHATS APP - +1 510 458 81884)

CIRCLECHESS - 962 000 6600

CONTACT



TO REGISTER

SCAN HERE/ CLICK HERE
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2nd

2nd

1500

8500
7000
5500
4500
4000
3500
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1500

Female 1st

Verteran 1st

MAIN PRIZE

TOP 5 TROPHIES
BOYS AND GIRLS OF

U-7, U-10, U-13 & U-16

Open - 700

Age Category - 600

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=19042


PROTEST:
If any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter, shall be made in writingwith a
protest fee of Rs.1000/- within 30 minutes of the occurrence of the incident.
The amount shall be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

KSCA LINK:
For players having KSCA ID - https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/
For new players - https://karnatakachess.com/player-registration/

APPEALS COMMITTEE:
A seven-member Committee of Appeals (inclusive of 2-reserves) shall be
formed from amongst players/officials/coaches present on the Inaugural
day. The decisions of the Appeals Committee would be final and binding
on all the participants.

All FIDE rules are applicable No Wrist watch/ Electronic

Devices are allowed inside the hall

Time Control : 15+ 5 seconds increment from move 1

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=19042


https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/
https://karnatakachess.com/player-registration/
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=16599



