

6th CIRCLECHESS

OPEN & AGE CATEGORY

Tournament

KSCA/G065/2425

Learning Partner:

Caissa School of Chess
Organizer
Richa Mishra

10th NOVEMBER 2024

TOTAL PRIZE: 50000+ 47 TROPHIES

CHIEF ARBITER: IA SALEEM BEIG

VENUE:

EZONE LAGOON RESORT,

MARATHAHALLI, BENGALURU - 560037, KARNATAKA.

SCHEDULE

REPORTING TIME	08:30 AM
INAUGRATION	08:45 AM
PLAYERS MEET PRIZE	09:00 AM
DISTRIBUTION	06:00 PM

ROUND	TIME
Round 1	09:15 AM
Round 2	10:10 AM
Round 3	11:05 AM
Round 4	12:00 PM
Round 5	12:55 PM
Round 6	02:15 PM
Round 7	03:10 PM
Round 8	04:05 PM
Round 9	04:50 PM

CONTACT

RICHA MISHRA - 776 056 546 (WHATS APP - +1 510 458 81884)

CIRCLECHESS - 962 000 6600

MAIN PRIZE

1	8500 🦅
2	7000 🏆
3	5500 🦅
4	4500
5	4000
6	3500
7	3000
8	2500
9	2000
10	1500
	1000
12	1000
13	1000
14	1000
15	1000
Verteran 1 st	1500 🏆
2 nd	y
Female 1st	1500 🏆
2 nd	7

TOP 5 TROPHIES

BOYS AND GIRLS OF U-7, U-10, U-13 & U-16

SCAN HERE/ CLICK HERE



TO REGISTER

ENTRY FEES

Open - 700

Age Category - 600

RULES & REGULATION

- All FIDE rules are applicable No Wrist watch/ Electronic
- Devices are allowed inside the hall
- Time Control: 15+ 5 seconds increment from move 1

KSCA LINK:

For players having KSCA ID - https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/ For new players - https://karnatakachess.com/player-registration/

PROTEST:

If any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter, shall be made in writingwith a protest fee of Rs.1000/- within 30 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The amount shall be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

APPEALS COMMITTEE:

A seven-member Committee of Appeals (inclusive of 2-reserves) shall be formed from amongst players/officials/coaches present on the Inaugural day. The decisions of the Appeals Committee would be final and binding on all the participants.

ARE YOU STRUGGLING WITH OUTDATED CHESS TRAINING METHODS?

Without a disciplined approach, meaningful peer interactions, and effective progress tracking, it's easy to stagnate and remain stuck at the same rating.

Introducing

Caissa

School of Chess

7-Day No
Questions Asked
Instant Refund
Guarantee

An innovative approach to improve your chess

Key Highlights of the most innovative Chess Program:

- 1. Learn from India's top 5 players GM coaches
- 2. Personalised Al Platform (Caissa App)
- 3. Daily Group Discussions on Positions
- 4. Weekly Tournaments to apply your learning
- 5. A Personal Chess Buddy for clarifications
- 6. Monthly Progress Tracking to ensure you improve



LIMITED SEATS!!!!!

Starts at ₹1500/ Month